506357522 11/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6404276

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		N	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		1:	12/31/2017				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
		Na	Name			Exec	ution Date
ZHC ZISSER HEALTHCARE GMBH						11/22/	2018
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	ASPUF	ASPURACLIP GMBH					
Street Address:	MITTE	MITTELSTRASSE 7					
City:	SCHÖI	SCHÖNEFELD					
State/Country:	GERM	ANY					
Postal Code:	12529						
Property Ty			Number				
					-		
		D68301					
Property Ty Patent Number:	ре						
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe E DATA	D68301	5]		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wit	pe E DATA ill be sent to	D68301 o the e-r	5 nail address first;				be sent
Property Ty	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	D68301 o the e-r	5 nail address first, is unsuccessful,				be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	D68301 o the e-r d; if that 313889	5 nail address first, is unsuccessful,				be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	D68301 o the e-r d; if that 313889 info@sr SMART	5 <i>nail address first,</i> <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC	it will be se			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	D68301 D68301 d; if that 313889 info@sr SMART 400 REI	5 <i>mail address first,</i> <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN	it will be se			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	D68301 D68301 o the e-r d; if that 3138899 info@sr SMART 400 REI SUITE 2	5 <i>nail address first,</i> <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN 2600	<i>it will be se</i> TER			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	D68301 D68301 o the e-r d; if that 3138899 info@sr SMART 400 REI SUITE 2	5 <i>mail address first,</i> <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN	<i>it will be se</i> TER			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	D68301 D68301 d; if that 3138899 info@sr SMART 400 REI SUITE 2 DETRO	5 <i>nail address first,</i> <i>is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN 2600	<i>it will be se</i> TER			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	D68301 o the e-r d; if that 3138899 info@sr SMART 400 REI SUITE 2 DETRO	5 <i>mail address first, is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN 2600 IT, MICHIGAN 482	<i>it will be se</i> TER			be sent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	D68301 D68301 o the e-r d; if that 3138899 info@sr SMART 400 REI SUITE 2 DETRO	5 <i>mail address first, is unsuccessful,</i> 5000 nartpat.net PAT PLC NAISSANCE CEN 2600 IT, MICHIGAN 482 HI01-01	<i>it will be se</i> TER			be sent

source=Assignment_ZHC_Aspuraclip#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZHC Zisser Healthcare GmbH (hereafter "ZHC"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having offices at Mittelstrasse 7, 12529 Berlin-Schönefeld, Germany, owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Design Patent No. D683,015 entitled Nasal inhaler, and the design claimed therein; and

Aspuraclip GmbH (hereafter "Aspuraclip"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having offices at Mittelstraße 7, 12529 Schönefeld, Germany, desires to own ZHC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the design, and in and to U.S. Design Patent No. D683,015.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ZHC hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Aspuraclip, its lawful successors and assigns, ZHC's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent No. D683,015, the design claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the design, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and ZHC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this design to Aspuraclip, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ZHC HEREBY further covenants that ZHC has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ZHC will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ZHC has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ZHC HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ZHC, through its officers and employees, without further consideration, will communicate with Aspuraclip, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ZHC and its officers and employees respecting the design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the design in said Aspuraclip, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue

PATENT REEL: 054383 FRAME: 0768

applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Aspuraclip, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the design in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to any of the foregoing actions will be borne by Aspuraclip, its successors and assigns.

THIS assignment is made effective as of <u>37772</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

ZHC Zisser Healthcare GmbH Wolfgang Kleiner General Manager

22 Date:

Aspuraclip GmbH Mr. Vinh-Nghi Tiet General Manager

22/11/2018 Date: